

MOLALLA CITY COUNCIL MEETING

June 12, 2019

7:00 PM Molalla Adult Center 315 Kennel Ave., Molalla, OR 97038

Mayor Keith Swigart

Council President Elizabeth Klein Councilor Leota Childress Councilor DeLise Palumbo Councilor Terry Shankle Councilor Jody Newland Councilor Open Position

CALL TO ORDER

Convene Meeting and Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance

PUBLIC COMMENT/COMMUNICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS

- 1. Rich Clark, Oregon Impact, presentation to Las Delicias Bakery
- 2. Student Liaison to City Council (staff Mayor Swigart)

(Citizens are allowed up to 3 minutes to present information relevant to the City but not listed as an item on the agenda. Prior to speaking, citizens shall complete a comment form and deliver it to the City Recorder. The City Council does not generically engage in dialog with those making comments but may refer the issue to the City Manager. Complaints shall first be addressed at the department level prior to addressing the City Council.)

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. City Council Minutes May 22, 2019
- 2. 16-07 Public Works Shops Facility Building Improvements Bid Award (staff Fisher)
- 3. New Off-Premises Liquor License Application for My Family Market
- 4. New Off-Premises Liquor License Application for Molalla Beverage and Mixers, LLC

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Discussion and/or Action on 2019/2020 Fiscal Year Budget. (staff Chauran)
 - A. Resolution 2019-13

A Resolution Adopting the City of Molalla Budget for the Fiscal Year 2019/2020; Making Appropriations; and Categorizing and Levying Ad Valorem Taxes.

- B. <u>Resolution 2019-14</u>
 A Resolution of the City of Molalla, Oregon, Certifying All Requirements To Receive State Shared Revenues Have Been Met.
- C. <u>Resolution 2019-15</u>.

A Resolution of the City of Molalla, Oregon, Declaring the City's Election to Receive State Revenue Sharing.

ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, PROCLAMATIONS

NEW BUSINESS

OLD BUSINESS

REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS



MOLALLA CITY COUNCIL MEETING

June 12, 2019

7:00 PM Molalla Adult Center 315 Kennel Ave., Molalla, OR 97038

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Held pursuant to Oregon Public Record Law, ORS 192.660(2)(h) to consult with counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed.

RECONVENE REGULAR SESSION

ADJOURN

Agenda posted at City Hall, Senior Center, Library and the City Website at http//www.cityofmolalla.com/meetings This meeting location is wheelchair accessible. Disabled individuals requiring other assistance must make their request known 48 hours preceding the meeting by contacting the City Recorder's Office at 503-829-6855.